RESOLUTION #	
--------------	--

"RESOLUTION RESCINDING STAGE 1 FIRE RESTRCTIONS FOR LARAMIE COUNTY AS A RESULT OF EXTREME FIRE DANGER"

WHEREAS, pursuant to W.S. § 35-9-301 the Laramie County Board of County Commissioners has the power to order the imposition of restrictions on or prohibit designated activities within the confines of Laramie County in order to limit the use of fire or fire hazard;

WHEREAS, Laramie County, Wyoming was experiencing abnormal fuel loads as a result of above seasonal moisture, and in combination with above normal seasonal temperatures and low relative humidity, the fire danger was high to extreme: and

WHEREAS, Laramie County Fire Warden has advised the Laramie County Board of Commissioners that the conditions justifying Stage 1 Fire Restrictions for Laramie County to forms of fire and fire hazards have now abated;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF LARAMIE COUNTY, WYOMING, that the Stage 1 Fire Restrictions for Laramie County to forms of fire and fire hazards imposed July 2, 2024, resolution # 240702-28 and October 16, 2024, resolution # 241015-7. pursuant to W.S. § 35-9-301 and Chapter 9 of the Rules and Regulations of the State of Wyoming Board of Land Commissioners is now and shall be rescinded.

PRESENTED, READ AND ADOPTED this 21st day of January, 2025.

BOARD OF LARAMIE CO	UNITY COMMISSIONERS
Gunnar Malm, Chairman	

ATTEST:

Debra Lee, Laramie County Clerk

Reviewed and approved as to form:

Mark Voss, Laramie County Attorney